POE-SP24V (Pro)
IEEE802.3af/at PoE to Passive 24V PoE Converter
Outstanding Features
Gigabit Passive 24V PoE Converter
• This PoE converter  IEEE802.3af/at PoE to Passive 24V PoE output , 20W.
• Supports 10/100/1000Mbps transmission speed. Max 100 meters (330ft) transmission.
PoE Input
• Support IEEE802.3af/at standard.
Easy to Use
• Plug-n-Play, no configuration is required.
Rugged Design
•  IP40-rated metal housing to withstand harsh conditions, operating temperatures of -30 to 70ºC（-
22℉ to 158℉）, ESD protection up to ±2 kV.
Interface
Connection Diagram
Hardware Specifications
Mechanical Specs
Dimensions (W*H*D) 60 x 25 x 103 mm (2.36 x 0.984 x 4.06 in)
Weight 0.05 kg  (0.11 lb)
Material Aluminum
Protection Rating IP40
Interfaces
PoE Input Port Ethernet Port: 1 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45
PoE Standard IEEE 802.3af/at
Passive PoE Output Port Ethernet Port: 1 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45
Power Pin Assignment 4/5 (+), 7/8 (-)
Passive PoE Output 24V DC, 0.8A Max
Environment
Operating Temperature -30℃ to 70℃ (-22℉ to 158℉)
Operating Humidity 10% to 90% non-condensing
Surge Protection ±2 kV
Dimension
Package Contents